Tabela 1. Populagdo da Regido de Biombo residente por Sexo e meio de residéncia

Populacao Residente

Localidade - —

Total Masculino |[Feminino | % Pop Fem
53,0

54,2

Quinhamel - Urbano 5594 2711 2883 51,5
Continente 5594 2711 2883 51,5
Cidade de Quinhamel Bairro de Baixo 1824 900 924 50,7
Cidade de Quinhamel Bairro Praca 1960 937 1023 52,2
Cidade de Quinhamel Bairro Rua Nova 840 426 414 49,3
Cidade de Quinhamel Bairro NAO DEFINIDO 970 448 522 53,8
Quinhamel - Rural 37065 16844 20221 54,6
Continente 37065 16844 20221 54,6
Bidjina 216 112 104 48,1
Bissa de Baixo 539 238 301 55,8
Bissa de Cima 611 276 335 54,8
Bissauzinho 1070 502 568 53,1
Blimlim 1452 598 854 58,8
Blom 2883 1215 1668 57,9
Boa Esperanga 185 95 90 48,6
Bucomil 1197 539 658 55,0
Cafangho 204 89 115 56,4
Canha 270 119 151 55,9
Chaves (Suga) 124 69 55 44,4
Clague nalsna 357 168 189 52,9
Clatelé - | 101 55 46 45,5
Clatelé - Il 60 28 32 53,3
Clonata 134 54 80 59,7
Cupedo 871 392 479 55,0
Djamelak 543 242 301 55,4
Dorce 2150 913 1237 57,5
Dorse 473 224 249 52,6
Impontchande (Ponta Embana) 167 76 91 54,5
Intchude de Baixo llonde 469 207 262 55,9
Ntchude de Cima llonde 609 286 323 53,0
Ome 1896 908 988 52,1
Ondame 3667 1659 2008 54,8
Pandim 406 188 218 53,7
Pinhosseno (Sabor Papel) 685 342 343 50,1
Plaque 708 320 388 54,8
Ponta Blimate 555 296 259 46,7
Ponta Brand3o 145 76 69 47,6
Ponta Cabral 649 297 352 54,2
Ponta California 360 160 200 55,6
Ponta Isac 140 74 66 47,1
Ponta Ledo 72 39 33 45,8
Ponta Mendes 88 42 46 52,3

Ponta Ricardo Soares 283 141 142 50,2




Ponta Vermelha 76 37 39 51,3

Quecene 626 294 332 53,0
Quidjogro 462 209 253 54,8
Quilum 271 112 159 58,7
Quinsana 1474 668 806 54,7
Quintungul 805 403 402 49,9
Quitad 2227 1033 1194 53,6
Quilande 897 419 478 53,3
Quiuta 750 348 402 53,6
Reino Bijimita 760 350 410 53,9
Reino de Tor 1418 641 777 54,8
Sidja 927 392 535 57,7
Ungura 138 62 76 55,1
Uool 216 100 116 53,7
Urtungul 602 269 333 55,3
Vila Flor 226 95 131 58,0
Ponta Armando da Silva 17 7 10 58,8
Mer Pikil 63 23 40 63,5
Mer Pitana 24 10 14 58,3
Mer Usimibo 25 8 17 68,0
Mer Foia 3 3 0 0,0
Plut 378 153 225 59,5
Cuchup 72 28 44 61,1
Ponta Romana 15 9 6 40,0
Ponta Carlos Adriano Sa 50 28 22 44,0
Abigna 13 8 5 38,5
Ponta Nhara 191 96 95 49,7
. Sectorde Safm 17356 8363 8993 51,8
Safim - Urbano 2705 1326 1379 51,0
Continente 2705 1326 1379 51,0
Cidade de Safim Bairro Reino de Safim 621 296 325 52,3
Cidade de Safim Bairro Quinhaque 1145 554 591 51,6
Cidade de Safim Bairro Centro de Cidade (Quinha: 939 476 463 49,3
Safim - Rural 14651 7037 7614 52,0
Continente 14651 7037 7614 52,0
Bidjilim 171 93 78 45,6
Bilma 312 161 151 48,4
Bissaguel 956 464 492 51,5
Bissalanca 465 229 236 50,8
Bitora 436 215 221 50,7
Blom 797 390 407 51,1
Brene 475 232 243 51,2
Brene (A) 139 60 79 56,8
Can-Nampar 156 84 72 46,2
Condinga 557 241 316 56,7
Controle 421 209 212 50,4
Cumano 586 284 302 51,5
Imbassina 771 351 420 54,5

Impele 610 281 329 53,9



Incaite 223 109 114 51,1

Insalma 1012 499 513 50,7
Inticlem 100 50 50 50,0
Intussa (Ntus) 982 460 522 53,2
[tozinho 539 241 298 55,3
Monte Cristo 267 120 147 55,1
Nbue (Ponta Rapaz) 461 203 258 56,0
Nghanighani 375 204 171 45,6
Ponta Adolfo Ramos 552 257 295 53,4
Ponta Andre 16 8 8 50,0
Ponta Baaba Brene 193 106 87 45,1
Ponta Bernardo Soares 25 11 14 56,0
Ponta Gato 134 62 72 53,7
Ponta Nduta 154 71 83 53,9
Ponta Nova 39 21 18 46,2
Ponta Papai Dias 11 7 4 36,4
Ponta Piniz 167 76 91 54,5
Ponta Rocha 365 179 186 51,0
Ponta Vicente da Mata 760 363 397 52,2
Reino de Djal 706 340 366 51,8
Sintcha Ussumane 329 160 169 51,4
Fatima 88 49 39 44,3
Bija (Quidele) 135 75 60 44,4
Tira Meia 54 26 28 51,9
Zé da Silva 105 44 61 58,1
Centro de Pepel 7 2 5 71,4
. SectordePrabis 3324 15829 17195 52,1
Prabis - Urbano 2731 1289 1442 52,8
Continente 2731 1289 1442 52,8
Cidade de Prabis Bairo Reino de Prabis 881 401 480 54,5
Cidade de Prabis Bairro Novo 934 474 460 49,3
Cidade de Prabis Bairro Catarina 549 250 299 54,5
Cidade de Prabis Bairro Sintchd Bombo 8 1 7 87,5
Cidade de Prabis Bairro Carnocam 81 35 46 56,8
Cidade de Prabis Bairro Ameta 278 128 150 54,0
Prabis - Rural 30293 14540 15753 52,0
Continente 30293 14540 15753 52,0
Assiete 122 49 73 59,8
Bambadinca Mancanha de Cima 530 254 276 52,1
Banbadinca Balanta de Baixo 453 214 239 52,8
Bele 210 99 111 52,9
Bequeje 467 215 252 54,0
Betesga 194 101 93 47,9
Bidjala 162 73 89 54,9
Blunde 669 342 327 48,9
Bomino 485 232 253 52,2
Bor 4977 2327 2650 53,2
Branco 603 279 324 53,7

Bugate (Gota) 117 50 67 57,3



Bugunlar C Papel
Bunau

Buno

Buta

Butafete

Cumura de Padre
Cupol
Enteramento

lem

Insiquil

Insumba
Intunhande

Jogré

Lala

Luanda

Mua

Naga
Nanque de Estrada
Oco

Pacaque

Pastam

Pefine Balanta
Pefine Papel Areia
Pefine Pescador
Petale

Ponta Afia - Il (Cassumai)
Ponta Gardete
Ponta Jodo Carlos
Ponta Nugueira (Cumura Papel)
Prite

Quecete

Sintcha Bobo
Suro

Tamara

Tandi

Crich

Ponta Djamaica

157
380
4699
221
308
1040
2323
3977
475
139
463
871
20
73
279
173
221
596
555
146
88
262
381
229
407
106
530
240

53
263
445
755
340

43
35

62
193
2398
99
134
466
1155
1928
203
51
241
381
10
27
147
85
106
286
245
64
40
130
190
111
180
67
249
133

20
117
214
380
152

17
17

95
187
2301
122
174
574
1168
2049
272
88
222
490
10
46
132
88
115
310
310
82
48
132
191
118
227
39
281
107

33
146
231
375
188

26
18

60,5
49,2
49,0
55,2
56,5
55,2
50,3
51,5
57,3
63,3
47,9
56,3
50,0
63,0
47,3
50,9
52,0
52,0
55,9
56,2
54,5
50,4
50,1
51,5
55,8
36,8
53,0
44,6
33,3
62,3
55,5
51,9
49,7
55,3
40,0
60,5
51,4



